To: Freeze Creek Water Company

The Boyer Company attn: Dick Moffat

127 South 500 East, Suite #100

Salt Lake City, UT 84102

Group #: 13738
Lab #: 97-U002007

( Sample Desc: Well #1 )

Date Sampled: 2/24/97
Date Submitted: 2/24/97

(Boyer Well Nr. 1)

CHEMTECH-FORD

Date: 3/19/97

Time Sampled: 15:30
Time Received: 16:20

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

PARAMETER
INORGANIC PARAMETERS

Cyanide (T), mg/L
Fluoride, mg/L

Mercury (T), as Hg, mg/L
Sulfate, mg/L

Total Dissolved Solids, mg/L
Turbidity, NTU

Barium (T), as Ba, mg/L
Beryllium (T), as Be, mg/L
Chromium(T), as Cr, mg/L
Copper (T), as Cu, mg/L
Nickel (T), as Ni, mg/L
Sodium (T), as Na, mg/L
Antimony (T), as Sb, mg/L
Arsenic (T), as As, mg/L
Cadmium (T), as Cd, mg/L

RESULT

<

<
<

0.002
0.3

< 0.0002

88
564
2.25
0.07
0.001
0.005

< 0.01
< 0.01

71.4
0.002
0.005
0.001

Lead (T), as Pb, mg/L

<
<
<
<

0.005

Selenium (T), as Se, mg/L
Thallium (T), as Tl1l, mg/L
Receiving Temperature, C

{generic.rpt}

0.004
0.001
10.5
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DATE

ANALYZED

3/ 4/97
3/ 7/97
3/ 4/97
3/18/97
2/26/97
2/24/97
2/25/97
2/25/97
2/25/97
2/26/97
2/26/97
2/26/97
3/ 3/97
2/28/97
2/28/97
2/26/97
2/27/97
3/ 3/97
2/24/97

8:00
13:00
14:00

9:00
14:30
16:45
11:08
11:08
11:08
12:09
12:09
12:09
10:53
10:21
12:47

9:52
15:58
13:54
16:20

METHOD ANALYST

ASTM D2036
EPA 340.2
EPA 245.1
EPA 375.4
EPA 160.1
EPA 180.1
EPA 200.7
EPA 200.7
EPA 200.7
EPA 200.7
EPA 200.7
EPA 200.7
EPA 200.9
EPA 200.9
EPA 200.9
EPA 200.9
EPA 200.9
EPA 200.9
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GIVISIGN OF DRINKING WATER

6100 SOUTH STRATLER
SALT LAKE CITY UTAH 84107 6905
801 262 7299 PHONE
801 262 7378 FAX



Mark Tracy


Mark Tracy


Mark Tracy
(Boyer Well Nr. 1)


