

Date: 3/19/97

To: Freeze Creek Water Company

The Boyer Company attn: Dick Moffat 127 South 500 East, Suite #100

Salt Lake City, UT 84102

Group #: 13738 Lab #: 97-U002007 System #: #18143 Sample Desc: Well #1

(Boyer Well Nr. 1)

Date Sampled: 2/24/97 Date Submitted: 2/24/97 Time Sampled: 15:30 Time Received: 16:20

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

	DATE .				
PARAMETER	result	MDL	ANALYZED	METHOD	analyst
INORGANIC PARAMETERS					
Cyanide (T), mg/L	< 0.002	0.002	3/4/97 8:00	ASTM D2036	TH
Fluoride, mg/L	0.3	0.1	3/ 7/97 13:00	EPA 340.2	EG
Mercury (T), as Hg, mg/L	< 0.0002	0.0002	3/ 4/97 14:00	EPA 245.1	BJP
Sulfate, mg/L	88	33	3/18/97 9:00	EPA 375.4	TM
Total Dissolved Solids, mg/L	564	5	2/26/97 14:30	EPA 160.1	LS
Turbidity, NTU	2.25	0.05	2/24/97 16:45	EPA 180.1	LS
Barium (T), as Ba, mg/L	0.07	0.01	2/25/97 11:08	EPA 200.7	LH
Beryllium (T), as Be, mg/L	< 0.001	0.001	2/25/97 11:08	EPA 200.7	LH
Chromium(T), as Cr, mg/L	< 0.005	0.005	2/25/97 11:08	EPA 200.7	LH
Copper (T), as Cu, mg/L	< 0.01	0.01	2/26/97 12:09	EPA 200.7	LH
Nickel (T), as Ni, mg/L	< 0.01	0.01	2/26/97 12:09	EPA 200.7	LH
Sodium (T), as Na, mg/L	71.4	0.1	2/26/97 12:09	EPA 200.7	LH
Antimony (T), as Sb, mg/L	< 0.002	0.002	3/ 3/97 10:53	EPA 200.9	EG
Arsenic (T), as As, mg/L	< 0.005	0.005	2/28/97 10:21	EPA 200.9	EG
Cadmium (T), as Cd, mg/L	< 0.001	0.001	2/28/97 12:47	EPA 200.9	EG
Lead (T), as Pb, mg/L	< 0.005	0.005	2/26/97 9:52	EPA 200.9	EG
Selenium (T), as Se, mg/L	0.004	0.002	2/27/97 15:58	EPA 200.9	EG
Thallium (T), as Tl, mg/L	< 0.001	0.001	3/ 3/97 13:54	EPA 200.9	EG
Receiving Temperature, C	10.5		2/24/97 16:20		RCG

Approved By:

{generic.rpt}

6100 SOUTH STRATLER SALT LAKE CITY UTAH 84107 6905 801 262 7299 PHONE 801 262 7378 FAX